

Table 130. TOTAL OPERATOR DEBT BY KIND, FOR COMMERCIAL FARMS WITH OPERATOR REAL ESTATE DEBT, BY SIZE OF TOTAL DEBT AND RATIO OF DEBT TO INCOME OF FARM OPERATOR

Subject	Total operator debt					Total operator debt as a percent of—				
	All debt (\$1,000)	Real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate debt (\$1,000)	Major real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate and related debt (\$1,000)	Operators' share of farms products sold minus cash rent	Cash operating expenses	Net cash farm income	Total operator net income	Value of land and buildings owned
Commercial farms.....	22,226,916	16,447,278	5,779,714	15,319,160	6,907,830	127	164	565	276	41
By size of total debt:										
Less than \$1,000.....	10,705	8,740	1,965	7,973	2,732	20	29	64	17	4
\$1,000 to \$1,999.....	56,483	44,142	12,354	41,415	15,081	24	36	75	31	8
\$2,000 to \$4,999.....	384,780	321,577	63,207	298,141	86,647	46	68	143	58	15
\$5,000 to \$9,999.....	1,269,341	995,294	274,051	933,801	335,545	79	110	278	111	22
\$10,000 to \$19,999.....	2,963,121	2,335,061	628,068	2,193,177	769,943	104	145	360	168	33
\$20,000 to \$39,999.....	5,513,525	4,180,794	1,332,757	3,970,880	1,542,672	139	181	611	291	42
\$40,000 to \$99,999.....	6,323,202	4,595,821	1,727,400	4,184,281	2,138,940	153	196	698	408	51
\$100,000 or more.....	5,705,759	3,965,849	1,739,912	3,689,492	2,016,269	150	171	1,167	723	53
By percent total debt is of value of land and buildings owned:										
No owned land.....	128,415	85,792	42,622	79,798	48,617	104	140	408	222	50
Under 5.....	96,310	83,234	13,077	80,776	15,535	20	28	77	40	3
5 to 9.....	372,630	319,885	52,745	307,995	64,635	40	52	175	74	7
10 to 19.....	1,384,970	1,138,050	246,930	1,088,476	296,499	67	95	234	118	14
20 to 29.....	1,851,371	1,516,526	334,837	1,383,601	467,762	85	112	358	180	24
30 to 49.....	4,743,262	3,779,569	963,721	3,546,427	1,196,868	133	172	580	278	39
50 to 74.....	5,313,610	4,098,198	1,215,417	3,826,152	1,487,465	161	205	748	349	61
75 and over.....	8,336,348	5,426,025	2,910,364	5,005,935	3,330,449	171	212	897	462	104
By percent total debt is of operator's share of farm products sold:										
Under 20.....	214,038	170,807	43,231	153,706	60,331	10	13	53	39	9
20 to 49.....	1,197,846	866,220	331,623	798,477	399,371	34	45	150	100	19
50 to 99.....	3,139,367	2,226,135	913,243	2,035,168	1,104,211	73	95	310	189	31
100 to 149.....	3,605,308	2,526,245	1,079,076	2,345,721	1,259,604	123	161	520	279	40
150 to 299.....	7,003,151	5,146,386	1,856,788	4,825,347	2,177,824	208	279	811	377	50
300 and over.....	6,884,351	5,367,466	1,516,916	5,026,782	1,857,591	520	608	3,594	480	56
0 or negative share.....	182,855	144,019	38,836	133,958	48,897	-9,852	642	-603	304	30
By percent total debt is of net cash farm income:										
Under 50.....	96,717	85,970	10,743	80,525	16,187	10	15	27	21	7
50 to 149.....	906,841	695,924	210,918	647,897	258,945	35	55	95	68	16
150 to 249.....	1,437,000	1,080,529	356,480	1,002,127	434,888	62	89	200	132	25
250 to 399.....	2,466,627	1,812,841	653,803	1,706,903	759,741	94	133	317	197	35
400 to 749.....	4,827,291	3,579,565	1,247,745	3,350,995	1,476,315	140	190	534	294	46
750 and over.....	9,187,490	6,819,730	2,367,792	6,366,232	2,821,285	230	271	1,533	494	55
0 or negative income.....	3,304,951	2,372,721	932,232	2,164,480	1,140,469	221	177	-874	826	44
By percent total debt is of total net cash income:										
Under 50.....	361,580	307,485	54,089	289,251	72,324	22	34	63	29	9
50 to 149.....	2,568,518	1,966,917	601,616	1,842,911	725,626	66	97	206	97	22
150 to 249.....	3,149,094	2,406,636	742,487	2,239,433	909,687	107	149	383	193	36
250 to 399.....	4,605,607	3,443,449	1,162,172	3,222,379	1,383,242	142	190	567	319	43
400 to 749.....	4,779,967	3,445,700	1,334,277	3,230,658	1,549,319	173	214	899	540	56
750 and over.....	5,404,297	3,909,540	1,494,766	3,639,617	1,764,689	243	267	2,703	1,343	64
0 or negative income.....	1,357,852	967,551	390,306	854,911	502,942	171	130	-539	-729	49